RESOLUTION 2018 - 120

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF REGULATORY SIGNS UNDER THE STAFFORD TOWNSHIP COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM CONTRACT ID #33-OCCPS

WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat is a member of the Ocean County Cooperative Pricing System, Stafford Township Cooperative Pricing System; and

WHEREAS, the Township has participated in the Co-op bidding process for the furnishing and delivery of regulatory signs; and

WHEREAS, Stafford Township, as the lead agency in the Ocean County Cooperative Pricing System, has awarded an open ended contract, and shall be in effect for twenty-four (24) months, from April 26, 2018 – April 25, 2020, for the furnishing and delivery of regulatory signs to the following:

Garden State Highway Products, having a principle Office address of: 301 Riverside Drive, Millville, NJ 08332

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, State of New Jersey that the Township of Barnegat is hereby authorized to purchase regulatory signs through the above listed agents effective April 26, 2018 – April 25, 2020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the funds, in an amount not to exceed \$10,000.00 annually, are hereby appropriated in the following line item appropriation(s), and is hereby certified by the Certified Municipal Finance Officer as of the adoption of this resolution.

Line Item: _____

Line Item: _____

Line Item: _____

Thomas Lombarski, CFO

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, and State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, on the 6th day of March, 2018.

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk